Distance licences for unpowered vehicles

Vehicle sample

RUC vehicle
type number

24

29

30

28

33

37

43

951

929

939

Description

Unpowered vehicles with 1 axle

Unpowered vehicles with 2 twin-tyred, or single large-
tyred, close axles (except type 929 vehicle)

Unpowered vehicles with 2 twin-tyred spaced axles
Unpowered vehicles with 2 axles, (except type 29, type
30 and type 929 vehicles)

Unpowered vehicles with 3 twin-tyred, or single large-
tyred, close axles, (except type 939 vehicles)

Unpowered vehicles with 3 axles, (except type 33 and
type 939 vehicles)

Unpowered vehicles with 4 axles

Unpowered vehicles with 5 or more axles

Leading trailer with 2 twin-tyred, or single large-tyred,
close axles

Leading trailer with 3 twin-tyred, or single large-tyred
close axles

Weight bands
All RUC weights

Up to 10,000kg
Over 10,000kg
Up to 10,000kg
Over 10,000kg
Up to 10,000kg
Over 10,000kg
All RUC weights

Up to 10,000kg
Over 10,000kg
All RUC weights

All RUC weights

All RUC weights

All RUC weights

RUC rate
($ per 1000 km
GST inclusive)

$126

$41
$139
$41
$234
$48
$311
$186

$44
$318
$238

$179

$101

%67
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