Distance licences for unpowered vehicles

Vehicle sample	RUC vehicle type number	Description	Weight bands	RUC rate (\$ per 1000 km GST inclusive)
	24	Unpowered vehicles with 1 axle	All RUC weights	\$126
	29	Unpowered vehicles with 2 twin-tyred, or single large-tyred, close axles (except type 929 vehicle)	Up to 10,000kg	\$41
			Over 10,000kg	\$139
	30	Unpowered vehicles with 2 twin-tyred spaced axles	Up to 10,000kg	\$41
			Over 10,000kg	\$234
	28	Unpowered vehicles with 2 axles, (except type 29, type 30 and type 929 vehicles)	Up to 10,000kg	\$48
			Over 10,000kg	\$311
***	33	Unpowered vehicles with 3 twin-tyred, or single large-tyred, close axles, (except type 939 vehicles)	All RUC weights	\$186
	37	Unpowered vehicles with 3 axles, (except type 33 and type 939 vehicles)	Up to 10,000kg	\$44
			Over 10,000kg	\$318
	43	Unpowered vehicles with 4 axles	All RUC weights	\$238
	951	Unpowered vehicles with 5 or more axles	All RUC weights	\$179
0 00 00	929	Leading trailer with 2 twin-tyred, or single large-tyred, close axles	All RUC weights	\$101
	939	Leading trailer with 3 twin-tyred, or single large-tyred close axles	All RUC weights	\$67